OP \$40.00 4414601

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM340981

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ReBath, LLC		04/17/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agile Building Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	421 West Alameda Drive	
City:	Tempe	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85282	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4414601	AMBATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: ftaylor@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLC

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Attn: TM Administration

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94557-867992	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBMITTER: K. Faye Taylor, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE: /K. Faye Taylor/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ReBath Trademark Assignment Agile#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0339

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment"), is dated as of April 12, 2014, but effective as of January 1, 2014, is entered into by and between ReBath, LLC ("ReBath"), a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 421 West Alameda Drive, Tempe, Arizona 85282, and Agile Building Solutions, LLC ("Agile"), a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 421 West Alameda Drive, Tempe, Arizona 85282.

WHEREAS, ReBath has adopted, used and is the owner of the following registered trademarks (hereinafter the "Marks"):

Application No. or	Service Mark
Registration No.	
4,435,485	AMBATH
4,414,601	AMBATH

WHEREAS, Agile wishes to obtain all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ReBath does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Agile, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and registration therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue and collect for past infringement of same.

By:

REBATHLLLC

Name: Bfad Hillier

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

AGILE BUILDING SØLUTIONS, LLC

Name: Mark Dawson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

{W8120765v2}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 05/12/2015